
Item 20. Annual Parish Council     Meeting Monday 19th May 
 

Parish Meeting Dates: May 2025 – April 2026 

Meetings will be held at the Parish Offices. 

Date Time Committee 
Monday 19th May 
Parish Offices 

6:00 – 6:45pm 
7:00 – 8:30pm 

Annual Parish Meeting 
Annual Parish Council Meeting 

Monday 2nd June 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Planning & Environment 
Finance & Staffing 

Monday 16th June 6:00pm Full Council 
Monday 14th July 6:00pm 

6:30pm 
Planning & Environment 
Finance & Staffing 

Monday 28th July 6:00pm Full Council 

Monday 18th August 6:00pm Full Council 
Monday 15th September 6:00pm 

6:30pm 
Planning & Environment 
Finance & Staffing 

Monday 29th September 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Community & Leisure 
Full Council 

Monday 13th October 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Planning & Environment 
Finance & Staffing 

Monday 27th October 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Community & Leisure 
Full Council 

Monday 10th November 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Planning & Environment 
Finance & Staffing 

Monday 24th November 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Community & Leisure 
Full Council 

Monday 8th December 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Planning & Environment 
Finance & Staffing 

Monday 15th December 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Community & Leisure 
Full Council 

Monday 12th January 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Planning & Environment 
Finance & Staffing 

Monday 26th January 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Community & Leisure 
Full Council 

Monday 9th February 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Planning & Environment 
Finance & Staffing 

Monday 16th February 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Community & Leisure 
Full Council 

Monday 9th March 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Planning & Environment 
Finance & Staffing 

Monday 23rd March 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Community & Leisure 
Full Council 

Monday 13th April 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Planning & Environment 
Finance & Staffing 

Monday 27th April 6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Community & Leisure 
Full Council 

 


